STEPPER SYSTEMS
MOTORS, DRIVES,
CABLES
In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
Table of ContentsTable of Contents
Cables	  25
General overview	  4
Possible drive-motor-cable combinations ...................................................................................................................................................................................  5

STEPPER SYSTEMS
CABLES
HOW TO ORDER
Power cables for the stepper drives (only for the STDF drives)
STCF 02P
Stepper cable series
Type:
– P: Power cable
Cable length:
– 02: 2 m
STCF EC 02S
Stepper cable series
Type:
– S: Signal cable
Cable length:
– 02: 2 m
Drive protocol/control:
– EC: EtherCAT
– EN: Ethernet based communication
– PD: Pulse-direction control
Signal cables for the stepper drives (only for the STDF drives)
Drive-to-motor cables for the stepper motors (only for the STDF drives and STMN motors)
STCF A8 05E
Stepper cable series
Type:
– M: Motor cable
– E: Encoder cable
– B: Brake cable
Cable length:
– 03: 3 m
– 05: 5 m
– 10: 10 m
B8AR
Connector type and size:
Connector type:
– S: Straight
– A: Angled
Connector size:
– 8: M8
– 12: M12
 �For possible cable combinations, please refer to the table on page »5«
26 In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
STEPPER SYSTEMS
CABLES
POWER CABLE
Connection cable between the drive and power supply.
L100
30±10
Wire designation
2
1
7030
PART NUMBER
PART NAME
�D
Dimensions
Power cable
STCF-P-02
L [m] 2
∅∅D [mm] 4,6
Wire code Wire designation Pin number
Red  +24 V DC 1
Black GND 2
SIGNAL CABLE
Connection cables between the drive and PLC/PC for different protocols.
Dimension
Signal cable
STCF-S-PD-02 STCF-S-EC-02 STCF-S-EN-02
L1 [m] 2
∅∅D1 [mm] 6,4 6,4 6,9
1 For symbol designation see the dimensional drawings of signal cables below.
30±1070

Available lengths of the cables are 3 m, 5 m or 10 m.
Technical data
Type Code Diameter
Length Min. bending
radius1
Temperature range
Oil resistance Burning characteristicFixed Flexing
[m] [mm] [°C] [°C]
Encoder
STCF-E-A12-xx 6,7
3/5/10
50,25
-40 ~ +70  +5 ~ +70 Very good - oil rating
60 °C acc. to UL 758
Flame retardant acc. to
IEC 60332-1-2
STCF-E-S12-xx 6,7
Motor
STCF-M-A12-xx 5,1
38,25
STCF-M-S12-xx 5,1
Brake
STCF-B-A8-xx 4,5
33,72
STCF-B-S8-xx 4,5
Encoder cable
Connection cables between the drive and motor encoder. Available with a straight and angled M12 connector on the encoder side. An angled connector is
always positioned towards the shaft of the motor.
L
30 70
PART NUMBER
PART NAME
PART NAME
PART NUMBER
30 70
L
1 Continuous flexing.
29In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
STEPPER SYSTEMS
CABLES
Motor cable
Connection cables between the drive and motor. Available with a straight and angled M12 connector on the motor side. An angled connector is always positio-
ned towards the shaft of the motor.
L
7030
PART NUMBER
PART NAME
PART NUMBER
PART NAME
30 70
L
Brake cable
Connection cables between the drive and brake. Available with a straight and angled M8 connector on the motor side. Only for the motors with brake. An
angled connector is always positioned towards the shaft of the motor.
30±10
L
70
100
30
PART NUMBER
PART NAME
Wire designation
Wire designation
PART NUMBER
PART NAME
100
30 70
L
30±10
30 In order to improve the products in this catalogue the specifications are subject to change without notice.
STEPPER SYSTEMS
CABLES
Connector dimensions